

Date: 11th April, 2023

To, BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 532826 To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, **B**andra (East), Mumbai – 400051 **NSE ID: RAJTV**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulations 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are filing herewith the "Compliance Certificate" duly signed by the Company and the Share Transfer Agent, for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly, For Raj Television Network Limited

Namratha K Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: Compliance Certificate

Raj Television Network Limited

CIN : L92490TN1994PLC027709

Regd. Off / Head Off : No.32, Poes Road 2nd Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018. Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: 044 - 2435 1307, 2435 1898, 2435 2926 Fax: 044 - 2434 1260 E-mail : rajtv@rajtvnet.in, Website : www.rajtvnet.in



Ref : CAM/RTS/LODR7(3)/2023

Date : 03/04/2023

BSE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. RAJ TELEVISION NETWORK LTD for the period ended 31-Mar-2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

ASST. MANAGER (SHARES)

For RAJ TELEVISION NETWORK LTD

COMPLIANCE OFFICER